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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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1,3 mt di profondita
1,3 mt depth
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[ 5650 - 5650/3 5650/20

Sguainatura cavi.
Wire Stripping.

A=18mm Degainage et

Descarnar o cabo/condutor.
Strip de kabel.
Quitar un trozo de manguera

B= 5mm denudage du cable. y pelar las puntas del cable.

C =13mMm Kapel aus der

O6HaxuTb Kabenb.

Schutzhiilse befreien.

Scatola di connessione completa di: morsettiera Steab 6x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650), morsettiera standard 3x2.5 mm?
(cod. 5650/3), connettore 2x1.5 mm? (cod. 5650/20). N° 4 viti in acciaio. Adattatori per serraggio cavi @ 6.5-9.6 mm.

Junction Box with Steab Terminal Block 6x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650), standard Terminal Block 3x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650/3),

connector 2x1.5 mm? (cod. 5650/20). 4 INOX stainless steel screws included. Adapters to be used for cable & 6.5-9.6 mm.

Boite de connection complete avec Domino Steab 6x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650), Domino standard 3x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650/3)
connecteur 2x1.5 mm? (cod. 5650/20) et 4 vis en acier. Adaptateurs pour le serrage de cables @ 6.5-9.6 mm.
Anschlussbox mit Steab Klemmleiste 6x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650), standard Klemmleiste 3x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650/3),
steckverbindung 2x1.5 mm? (cod. 5650/20) 4 Stahlschrauben. Adapter zur blockierung der kabel & 6.5-9.6 mm.

Caixa de conexdo com terminal de Steab 6x2,5 mm? (cod. 5650), terminal de conexao padréo 3x2,5 mm? (cod. 5650/3),
conector 2x1,5 mm? (cod. 5650/20). 4 parafusos de ago inoxidavel. Adaptador para prender cabos @ 6,5-9,6 mm.
Verbindingsdoos met aansluitklem Steab 6x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650), aansluitklem standaard 3x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650/3),kontaktdon
2x1.5 mm?2 (cod. 5650/20) voorzien van 4 roestvrijstalen schroeven. Adapters te gebruiken voor kabel @ 6.5-9.6 mm.

Caja de conexion compuesta de: regleta Steab 6x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650), regleta estandard 3x2.5 mm? (cod. 5650/3),
conector 2x1.5 mm? (cod. 5650/20). 4 tornillos de acero. Adaptador para presacable con cables @ 6.5-9.6 mm.

Kopo6 3aLmTHbIN COEAVHUTENbBHDBIN C KIEMMHOW Konoakon Steab 6x2.5 Mm? (apT. 5650), Ui KIEMMHOW KOMOAKOM 3x2.5 Mw?

(apT. 5650/3), MM KOHHeKTOPOM 2x1.5 MM? (apT. 5650/20), ABYMA BUHTaMUN 13 HEPXKABEIOLLWIA CTan U agantepamu
1A 3axkmma kabena @ 6.5-9.6 Mm.

Caratteristiche (IT)
Senza scadenza

Sicuro e atossico

Pronto all’'uso

Riaccessibile

L'azienda declina ogni responsabilita
per incidenti e/o danni causati dal non
corretto ed appropriato uso del
prodotto.

Caracteristicas (PT)
Sem data de validade

Seguro e nao téxico

Pronto a usar

Reutilizavel

A empresa nao se responsabiliza por
quaisquer danos diretos ou indiretos
originarios do uso incorreto efou

inadequado.

Characteristics (EN)
No Limit Life

Safe and not toxic

Ready for use

Reenterable

The Company declines any possible
liabilities for direct or indirect accidents
and/or damages produced by wrong and
inappropriate use:

Karakteristieken (NL)
Onbeperkte levensduur

Veilig en niet giftig

Klaar voor gebruik

Demonteerbaar en opnieuw
monteerbaar

De leverancier neemt geen enkele
verantwoording voor ongelukken of
schades ontstaan door verkeerd gebruik
en of een verkeerde aansluiting.

Caracteristiques (FR)
Pas de échéance

Fiable et atoxique

Pret a’'usage

Reaccessible

La Societé n'est pas responsable pour
tout accident et/ou dommage direct ou
indirect provoqué par une utilisation
incorrecte et impropre du produit.

Caracteristicas (ES)
Sin vencimiento

Seguro y atoxico

Pronto al uso

Reaccessible

La Sociedad declina cada eventual
responsabilidad por los incidentes y/o
danos directos o indirectos causados
del uso no apropriado y correcto del
producto.

Eigenschaften (DE)
Keine Verfallfrist

Sicher und ungiftig

Einstazbereit

Wiedererreichbar

Die Firma lehnt die Verantwortung fur
direkte oder indirekte Unfalle oder

Schaden ab, die durch eine unkorrekte
Benutzung des Produkts verursacht

werden.
XapaKTepucTnku (RU)

HeorpaHuueHblii cCpok rogHocTM

P "
FoToBO K aKcnyaTaumm

b HOro
MCNoNb30oBaHUA
®upma He HEeCET OTBETCTBEHHOCTU
3a NPAMOIA NN KOCBEHHBIN yliep6 n
MOBPEXAEHNA, HAHECEHHbIE B
pesynbTaTe HenpaBubHON
akennyaTaumu.

Inserire i conduttori nella morsettiera.

Fit the conductors in the terminal
block.

Inserer les conducteurs dans le
domino.

Die Leiter in die Klammer einschalten.

Conecte os condutores no bloco de
terminais.
Stop de aders in de kroonstrip.

Introducir las puntas del cable en la
regleta.

BcTtaBuTb npoBoAa B KIIeMMHYHO
KONoAaKy.

5650/3

Rompere i perni distanziatori e le membrane dal coperchio.

Break the pivots / spacers and the pre-cracked
membranes of the top-side.

Casser les pivots entretoise et les membranes de

protection du couvercle.

Die Bolsen und die Schwingblétter des Deckels brechen.
Remova os espacadores de protecdo. Retire as membranas
de protecéo nos locais de entrada dos cabos na caixa

Breek en neem de afstandhouders en de
voorgeprepareerde wanden uit de deksel.

Romper los pivotes del separador y las membranas de
proteccion.

OTNOMUTb 3aWMTHbIE PACMOPKW.
Ypanutb 3awmTHble MembpaHbl B MecTax Bxoaa kabenemn
B KOPOO.

Inserire I'adattatore se il cavo ha un diametro esterno
inferiore a 9.6 mm.

Please insert the reducing adapters when using cables
with an outside diameter below 9.6 mm.

Introduire I'adaptateur si le cable a un diamétre exteriéur
inférieur 2 9.6 mm.

Wenn das Kabel einen ausseren Diameter von weiniger als
9.6 mm hat, muss ein Adapter benutzt werden.

Se usar um cabo com didmetro inferior a 9.6 mm, deve ser
instalado com o adaptador fornecido.

Monteer de kabel addapter, wanneer de buitendiamater van
de kabel kleiner is dan 9.6 mm.

Insertar el adaptador si el cable tiene un diametro externo
inferior a 9.6 mm.

Mpw ncnonb3oBaHMKM kabena ¢ Hapy>XHbIM AMaMETPOM
MeHee 9.6 MM, Heo6X0AMMO YCTaHOBUTbL aganTep.




Inserire la morsettiera.

Fit the terminal block.

Inserer le domino.

Klammer einschalten.

Encaixar o bloco de terminais.
Sluit de kroonstrip aan.
Encajar la regleta.

BcTaBuTh KNEMMHYO KONOAKY.

Rompere i perni distanziatori e le
membrane dal coperchio.

Break the pivots / spacers and the
pre-cracked membranes of the
top-side.

Casser les pivots entretoise et les
membranes de protection du
couvercle.

Die Bolsen und die Schwingblatter
des Deckels brechen.

remova os espacadores de protecao.
Retire as membranas de protecao
nos locais de entrada dos cabos na
caixa.

Breek en neem de afstandhouders
en de voorgeprepareerde wanden

uit de deksel.

Romper los pivotes del separador y
las membranas de proteccion.

OTNOMUTDL 3alMTHBIE PACMOPKW.
Ypanutb 3aWwmnTHbIe MembpaHbl B
mMecTax Bxoga kabenewn B Kopob.

5650/20

®)

Chiudere la scatola facendo pressione.

Close the box pressing the snap-lock devices.

Fermer la boite a pression.

Schachtel beim driicken zumachen.

Feche a caixa pressionando o mecanismo de encaixe.
Druk de doos dicht.

Cerrar la caja haciendo presion.

3aKkpbITb KOPOB, HaXKaB Ha
3aLLENKNBAIOLLMNCA MEXaHN3M.

Bloccare la scatola con le viti.
Lock the box tightening the screws.
Bloquer la boite par les vis.
Schachtel festschrauben.

Fixe a caixa com os 4 parafusos.
Sluit de doos af dmv de schroeven.
Bloquear la caja con los tornillos.
3admkemposaTb MydTy BUHTAMM.

Per riaprire la scatola svitare le viti.

To re-open the box unscrew the screws.
Pour reouvrir la boite devisser les vis.
Abschrauben Um die Schéchtel zu 6ffnen.
Para reabrir a caixa, retire os parafusos.
Heropen de doos door de schroeven.
Para reabrir la caja, quitar los tornillos.

YT06bI 32aHOBO OTKPbITb KOPOO, HEOOXOAVMO BbIBEPHYTH
BUHTbI.



